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ONSEN Cup 
2023 FIS I¥IOZAWAOI¥ISEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

WOMEN SLALOM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

JURY: 
FIS TD 

REFEREE 

CHIEF OF RACE 

1st RUN 
COURSE SETTER 
FORE RUNNER -A -
FORE RUNNER -B -

NAKAMURA Mi chihiko [JPN] 

TSUKAI-IARA Kazuya 

KONO Shuhei 

KONO Kyosuko 
TOMII Daisaku 
YMADA Sawa 

[JPN] 

[JPN] 

[JPN] 

NUMBER OF GATES 55 (53) START TIME 099:00 
WEATHER Sunny SNOW Hard 
START/FINISH TEMP. +3℃ / ＋4℃ 

TECHNICAL DATA 
NAME OF COURSE 

START 
FINISH 
VERTICAL DROP 
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 

2nd RUN 
COURSE SETTER 
FORE RUNNER -A -
FORE RUNNER -B -

NUMBER OF GATES 

Yamabiko Course A 
1535m 
1390m 
145m 

12036/01/16 

TOMII Shoichi 
TOMII Daisaku 
YMADA Sawa 

56 (51) START TIME 

[JPN] 

11:05 
WEATI-IER Sunny SNOW Soft 
START/FINISH TEMP. +3℃ / ＋4℃ 

・--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------・ 
F=730 

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS - YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE 
No No SURNAME+NAME 

1 109 307601 ISHIBASHI Miki 
2 108 307947 TOMII Yukina 
3 113 308304 WATANABE Eren 
4 102 307813 MAEDA Chisaki 
5 114 307712 ISHIJIMA Yoko 
6 111 308493 MASUDA Sakura 
7 104 308228 HONDA I-Jina 
8 116 308209 MAKINO Momo ， 107 325161 CllOI Taehee 
10 110 308287 YOKOO Ayano 
11 103 308547 ONISI-Il Mikoto 
12 121 308548 FUKASAWA Hinata 
13 101 308372 ABE Kisara 
14 122 308405 HOSAKA Hana 
15 118 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 

13-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 

DATA PROCESSING by S E I K 0 

E;SsaLomon 
』

が）

NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT 

JPN 96 49.69 47.44 1:37.13 0.00 
JPN 99 49.84 47.34 1:37.18 0.38 
JPN 03 50.41 47.27 1 :37.68 4.13 
JPN 98 50.55 48.88 1:39.43 17.29 
JPN 97 51.22 48.68 1 :39.90 20.82 
JPN 05 51.78 48.29 1:40.07 22.10 
JPN 02 51.66 48.84 1 :40.50 25.33 
JPN 02 52.09 48.50 1 :40.59 26.00 
KOR 05 52.11 48.74 1 :40.85 27.96 
JPN 03 53.08 47.95 1:41.03 29.31 
JPN 06 53.14 48.44 1 :41.58 33.44 
JPN 06 52.59 49.32 1 :41.91 35.93 
JPN 04 52.92 49.11 1 :42.03 36.83 
JPN 04 52.97 49.21 1:42.18 37.95 
JPN 95 52.85 49.48 1 :42.33 39.08 

6185 SL8 L 1 

TIMING by SE I KO  

nF/SCH写尺△
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~s紐闘攣］公 199:lし温門戸キー場
2023FIS NOZAWAONSEN Cup 

2023『'SI¥IOZAWAOIIISEI¥I CUP ALPINE RACE/ I¥IOZAWAOIIISEI¥I SI¥IOW RESORT VAMABIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

F=730 
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS - --YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE 

No No SURNAME+NAME 

16 125 308462 YAMADA Yuka 
17 123 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka 
17 120 325159 LEE Minseo 
19 119 308324 ICHIMURA Sakura 
20 124 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki 
21 134 308492 HORIKAWA Nao 
22 137 308543 SASAOKA Koko 
23 131 308545 SATO Kara 
24 130 308377 KAYA Misaki 
25 133 308447 MIZUOCHI Niko 
26 128 308393 YAMAMOTO Sawa 
27 132 308540 TOYA Wakana 
28 127 308481 YAMASHITA Rikobo 
29 129 308517 KAMI.JO Lenna 
30 126 308446 KOUKEI Akari 
31 136 308335 KUMAMOTO Kokona 
32 140 308541 YAMAMOTO Rino 
33 139 308498 TAKAHASHI Miu 
34 143 308539 SATO Koharu 
35 141 308458 OGURA Aika 

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 
142 308354 KITAMORI Nagisa 

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 
105 307916 KATAGIRI Asami 
117 308298 TANAKA Koharu 

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 
138 308412 INOUE Hijiri 

NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 
106 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika 
112 308314 AMANO I-likari 
115 308103 ISI-IIZUKA Yui 
135 308328 SONOBE Miyu 

13-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 

DATA PROCESSING by SE I K 0 

~saLomon 
』

NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT 

JPN 05 53.29 49.18 1 :42.47 40.13 
JPN 00 53.24 49.36 1 :42.60 41.11 
KOR 05 53.27 49.33 1 :42.60 41.11 
JPN 03 53.81 49.05 1 :42.86 43.06 
JPN 03 53.00 50.27 1 :43.27 46.15 
JPN 05 54.58 50.62 1 :45.20 60.65 
JPN 06 54.77 50.74 1 :45.51 62.98 
JPN 06 56.24 49.50 1 :45.74 64.71 
JPN 04 55.30 50.57 1 :45.87 65.69 
JPN 05 55.74 50.20 1 :45.94 66.21 
JPN 04 55.68 50.43 1 :46.11 67.49 
JPN 06 55.14 51.07 1 :46.21 68.24 
JPN 05 56.61 51.33 1 :47.94 81.24 
JPN 05 56.34 51.98 1 :48.32 84.10 
JPN 05 56.26 53.62 1 :49.88 95.83 
JPN 03 56.82 54.30 1:51.12 105.14 
JPN 06 57.57 53.69 1 :51.26 106.20 
JPN 05 59.39 52.66 1 :52.05 112.13 
JPN 06 59.45 54.26 1:53.71 124.61 
JPN 05 1:01.17 56.68 1:57.85 155.73 

1 
JPN 03 

2 
JPN 99 
JPN 03 

1 
JPN 04 GATE No. 12, ICR. 629.3 

゜
4゚ 

JPN 96 
JPN 03 
JPN 01 
JPN 03 

6185 SL8 L 2 

TIMING by SE I KO  

Inn.ISCHEた A
贔鴛贔響蘊嗜§鼻詈驀ヽr鼻曹編可U’‘”’ 薗



で
2023 Fl 

薗攣］公1雙！し・野予腔？pー場

NOZAWAONSEN Cup 
2023 FIS NOZAWAOI¥ISEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZAWAONSEI¥I SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

F=730 

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS - -YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE 

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT 

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0 

NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0 

FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko は四り 810
』 // ` 

13-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 

DATA PROCESSING by SE I K 0 

~saLomon 
A 

inF/SCHEたム
- - - - - --- ,.層ー薦ヽ曹量1鼻冒•噴置‘”’

6185 SL8 / 3 

TIMING by SE I KO  

薗



▽ sAM闘攣］公19りし尻芍P場

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP 2023 FIS NOZAW/¥ONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZ/¥W/¥ONSEN SNOW RESORT Y/¥M/¥BIKO /¥-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

WOMEN SLALOM 

PENALTY CALCULATION 

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH 

PL ST 
No 

CODE 
No 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
 

ー

109 
108 
113 
102 
114 
111 
104 
116 
107 
110 

RACE 
RESULT 

ST 
No 

307601 
307947 
308304 
307813 
307712 
308493 
308228 
308209 
325161 
308287 

ISHIBASHI Miki 
TOMII Yukina 
WATANABE Eren 
MAEDA Chisaki 
ISHIJIMA Yoko 
MASUDA Sakura 
HONDA Hina 
MAKINO Momo 
CHOI Taehee 
YOKOO Ayano 

JPNJPNJPNJPNJPNJPNJPNJPNKORJPN 

THE BEST 5 AT START 

4
2
3
1
5
 

102 
108 
113 
109 
114 

CODE 
No 

307813 
307947 
308304 
307601 
307712 

COMPETITORS 
SURNAME+NAME 

-------- --- ---------- -

NAT 

COMPETITORS -------
SURNAME+NAME 

FIS 
POINTS 

28.83 
27. 04 
27. 67 
22.21 
29. 12 
46. 55 
42. 36 
50.98 
41. 70 
37.41 

BEST 5 

28.83 
27. 04 
27.67 
22.21 
29. 12 

RACE 
POINTS 

0. 00 
0. 38 
4. 13 
17.29 
20.82 

NAT 

MAEDA Chisaki 
TOMII Yukina 
WATANABE Eren 
ISHIBASHI Miki 
ISHIJIMA Yoko 

N
N
N
N
N
 

p
p
p
p
p
 

J
J
J
J
J
 

FIS 
POINTS 

22. 21 
27.04 
27.67 
28.83 
29. 12 

TOTALS: 
PIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=〉

Rounded 
Category Adder 

Correction Value ([-]Z) 
Calculated Penalty 

Penalty Applied 

134.87 
134.87 

42.62 

22. 712 

22. 71 
0.00 
0.00 

22. 71 
23.00 

FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko は図 810 三
13-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 

DATA PROCESSING by 

~saLomon 
A 

6185 SL9 / 

SEIKO 

ー

SEIKO TIMING by 

nF/SCHEたム
羞戸欝贔呵欝ヽ霧9屋デ讚贔響＇艤 r、曹□轟鴨f贔門9鑽ヽ9鑽 蜃



で s伽闘攣］公199:lし・野；凡温息吝？pて場

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP 2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT VAMABIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

女子回転

公式成績表 （日本人のみ）

ジュリー テクニカルデータ

技術代表 中村実彦 ［長野］ コース名
やまびこAコース

主審 塚 原 和 也 ［長野］ スタート地点 1535m 
フィニッシュ地点 1390m 

競技委員長 河 野周 平 ［長野］ 標高差 145m 
ホモロゲーションNo. SAJ05-SL-71/91 

1本目
コースセッター
前走者ー A-
前走者ー B-

介
作
羽

恭
大
紗

野
井
田

河
富
山

［長野］
2本目
コースセッター
前走者一 A-
前走者ー B-

一
作
羽

正
大
紗

井
井
田

富
富
山

［長野］

旗門数 55(53) スタート時間 09:00 
天候 晴れ 雪質 ハード
スタート／フィニッシュ気温 ＋3℃ ／ ＋4℃ 

旗門数 56(54) スタート時間
天候 晴れ 雪質
スタート／フィニッシュ気温

11:05 
ソフト

+3℃ / +4℃ 

順位スタート コート`
No No 

1 109 03008630 
2 108 03010786 
3 113 03016672 
4 102 03010549 
5 114 03009064 
6 111 03019935 
7 104 03015192 
8 116 03015497 
9 110 03016671 
10 103 03020494 
11 121 03020491 
12 101 03016499 
13 122 03017502 
11 118 03006301 
15 125 03019024 

樹

ら

た

ら

樹

奈

蓮

沙

子

＜

菜

乃

琴

な

さ

緒

可

未
雪
愛
知
瑶
さ
陽
桃
彩
美
ひ
き
花
真
悠

者技
名
橋
井
邊
田
島
田
田
野
尾
西
澤
部
坂
澤
田

競
氏
石
富
渡
前
石
増
本
牧
横
大
深
阿
保
中
山

所 属 名

がスリンスキーチーム
ホクトスキークうブ`
東海大学
株式会社村瀬組
新治スキークラブ
旭川明成高校
日本大学
専修大学
日本大学
足利大学附属高校
足利大学附属高校
日本大学
中央大学
森川建設SC
東海大学付属札幌高校

1本目
時間

49.69 
49.84 
50.41 
50.55 
51.22 
51.78 
51.66 
52.09 
53.08 
53.14 
52.59 
52.92 
52.97 
52.85 
53.29 

2本目
時間

47.44 
47.34 
47.27 
48.88 
48.68 
48.29 
48.84 
48.50 
47.95 
48.44 
49.32 
49.11 
49.21 
49.48 
49.18 

F=730 
合計 レース
時間ポイント

1:37.13 0.00 
1 :37.18 0.38 
1:37.68 4.13 
1 :39.43 17.29 
1 :39.90 20.82 
1 :40.07 22.10 
1 :40.50 25.33 
1 :40.59 26.00 
1 :41.03 29.31 
1:41.58 33.44 
1:41.91 35.93 
1 :42.03 36.83 
1:42.18 37.95 
1 :42.33 39.08 
1:42.47 40.13 

2023-04-13 ／長野／野沢温泉

DATA PROCESSING by SE I K 0 

5496 SL8 L 1 

TIMING by SE I KO  

~saLomon 
A 

"'F”SCHEたム
煽呵釦響喧！ゑ疇巖嗜§贔曹露‘r鼻曹露喧直しゑ穿謂

屈



9 s紐闘攣］公199:lし・野心温阿竺7場＼ 
2023 FIS NOZAWAO-Ns・E・N c・up 

2023 FIS NOZAW/1.0NSEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZ/1.WAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAM/I.BIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

順位スタート コート‘ 競技者
No No 氏名

16 123 03012634 南芙優花
17 119 03017622 市村さくら
18 124 03016511 中山美咲
19 134 03019207 堀川七桜
20 137 03020504 笹岡蒼心
21 131 03021065 佐藤加莱
22 130 03019008 嘉屋美咲
23 133 03019403 水落日子
24 128 03018452 山本紗羽
25 132 03019339 外谷若菜
26 127 03019584 山下りこぼ
27 129 03020025 上條蓮奈
28 126 03019242 高慶あかり
29 136 03017227 熊本心優
30 140 03020518 山本莉乃
3 1 139 03021626 高橋未羽
32 143 03020557 佐藤幸春
33 141 03019252 小椋愛花

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 
142 03017154 北森渚砂

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 
105 03010170 片桐麻海
117 03017456 田中小睛

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 
138 03016780 井上聖

NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 
106 03008646 小番聖夏
112 03017025 天野ひかり
115 03013533 石塚結
135 03015494 園部水優

DISQUALIFIED 

2023-04_13 ／長野／野沢温泉

DATA PROCESSING by SE I K 0 

~saLomon 
A 

[2nd RUN] 

1 

2 

1 

゜
4゚ 

゜

F=730 
1本目 2本目 合計 レース

所属名 時 間 時 間 時 間ポイント

早稲田大学 53.24 49.36 1 :42.60 41.11 
日本大学 53.81 49.05 1 :42.86 43.06 
青山学院大学 53.00 50.27 1 :43.27 46.15 
旭川明成高校 54.58 50.62 1 :45.20 60.65 
飯山高校 54.77 50.74 1 :45.51 62.98 
関根学園高校 56.24 49.50 1 :45.74 64.71 
東海大学付属札幌高校 55.30 50.57 1 :45.87 65.69 
関根学園高校 55.74 50.20 1 :45.94 66.21 
飯山高校 55.68 50.43 1 :46.11 67.49 
八海高校 55.14 51.07 1 :46.21 68.24 
日大山形高等学校 56.61 51.33 1:47.94 81.24 
東京女子学院高等学校 56.34 51.98 1 :48.32 84.10 
関根学園高校 56.26 53.62 1 :49.88 95.83 
京都産業大学 56.82 54.30 1:51.12 105.14 
飯山高校 57.57 53.69 1 :51.26 106.20 
日本工業大学駒場高校 59.39 52.66 1 :52.05 112.13 
長野工業高校 59.45 54.26 1 :53.71 124.61 
飯山高校 1 :01.17 56.68 1 :57.85 155.73 

石井ばーツSC

青山学院大学
早稲田大学

京都産業大学 GATE No. 12, ICR.629. 3 

宇都宮スキークラ7̀
日本大学
早稲田大学
國學院大学

5496 SL8 / 2 

TIMING by SE I KO  

,nF”SCH写たム

贔秤嘩頗隣齋ゑ朧g.....康疇綴盈芦蘊卿'-1111磁9覇 匿



順位スタート
No 

ヽ~s紐闊攣］心 1雙！し・『醗巧匁遵
2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP 2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT VAMABIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

F=730 
コード 競技者 一__＿＿_＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿_＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿＿- 1本目 2本目 合計 レース

No 氏名 所属名 時 間 時 間 時 間 ポイント

NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0 

技術代表 中村実彦 ［長野］ 16/096/97 ＼臼二
2023-04-13／長野／野沢温泉

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO  

目saLomon
人

InF7SCHEたム
---------- 、可9屠喩贔響禰喩贔曹鑽轟9鼻冒編嗜U見磐’羅

5496 SL8 / 3 

TIMING by SE I KO  

園



ヽ~s伽闘彗］入 199:！し・『野、嘔見兌鴻
2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP 2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE/ NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT ¥'AMABIKO A-COURSE/ 13-09.04.2023 

女子回転
ペナルティーポイント計算表 （日本人のみ）

フィニッシュ時の上位 10名

順位 砂ート
No 

コートゞ
No 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
 

ー

109 03008630 
108 03010786 
113 03016672 
102 03010549 
114 03009064 
111 03019935 
104 03015192 
116 03015497 
110 03016671 
103 03020494 

スタート時点の上位 5名

技
果

競
結

4
1
2
5
3
 

スタート
No 

コート，，

No 

102 03010549 
109 03008630 
108 03010786 
114 03009064 
113 03016672 

競技者
氏名 所属名

石橋未樹
富井雪奈
渡邊愛蓮
前田知沙樹
石島瑶子
増田さくら
本田陽菜
牧野桃
横尾彩乃
大西美琴

競技者
氏名

がスリンスキーチーム
ホクトスキークう7‘‘
東海大学
株式会社村瀬組
新治スキークラ7̀
旭川明成高校
日本大学
専修大学
日本大学
足利大学附属高校

----------

所 属 名

SAJ 
ポイント

9.62 
11. 72 
16. 55 
6.93 
15.85 
22.51 
16.94 
22.60 
16.94 
22.08 

上位5
ポイント

9.62 
1 4. 7 2 
16.55 
6. 93 
15.85 

レース
ポイント

0.00 
0. 38 
4. 13 
17.29 
20.82 

前田知沙樹
石橋未樹
富井雪奈
石島瑶子
渡退愛蓮

株式会社村瀬組
ゞ•

カスリンスキーチーム
ホクトスキークラブ`
新治スキークう7ゞ
東海大学

SAJ 
ポイント

6.93 
9. 62 
14. 72 
15.85 
16. 55 

合計
スタート時点のポイント上位 5名 (B)

フィニッシュ時の上位 10名のポイント上位 5名 (A)
該当選手のレースポイント (C)

ペナルティ計算 (A+B-C)/10=〉

四捨五入
加算値

補正値([-]z値）
ペナルティ計算値

適用ペナルティ

63.67 
63.67 

42. 62 

8.172 

8. 4 7 
0.00 
0.00 
8.47 
18. 14 

技術代表

2023-04-13 ／長野／野沢温泉

DATA PROCESSING by S E I K 0 

~saLomon 
A 

中村 実彦 ［長野］ 16/09位97 ＼亡旦立
5196 

InF/SCHEた▲へ

森秤豫総呵懲ゑ薔葛巌秤覇羞疇朧＆穿ゑ疇羞戸鬱鵬属ダ鵬

TIMING by 

SL9 / 1 

SEIKO 

閲



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine 囮
To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS. 

One timing report required for each codex. 

Location Nozawa Onsen Category FIS-
!season 

2023 
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL) 

Event name 2023 FIS Gender Women 
NOZAWAONSEN CUP 

ICompetition 6185 
Competition 13.04.23 National race code 5496 Codex 
Date 

TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No 

System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 303453 SEl.002T.11 

System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 303450 SEl.002T.11 

Timer A Start {if used) 

Timer B Start (if used) 

Start Device SEIKO SG800 R801365 SEI.S55.03 

Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1101 SEI.L98.16 

Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1113 SEI.L99.16 

Photo Finish A 

Photo Finish B 

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES 

Video finish 

Brand/Company Model Specifications 

Result software Software company 

SEIKO 

Software name/version 

Connection to start System A System B 

Cable 

;;；;：二翌；；；,rmatIOn1 竺？言翌ご
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run 
Time of day (TOD) expressed in precision 
used for net time calculations equa| to the I System A I System B I Hand I System A I System B I Hand 
precision of the timing device. 

圭き芸告菩号;AIBIB First| 。苔菩琴告翌 心：：：：： ；汀It: ：: ：: :ド|］］ ¢: :： ；;；| ］］ t::: :：：| ］］ t:：芯
Finish TOD Last 

Net Time System A/ BIB Last I 00:59.451 143 

Net Time System A/ BIB Best 

Were all results from system A? 

IComments run 1 jcomments run 2 

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. !Yes I：：x; INo 
土

Technical Delegate 

Name/Nation Michihiko Nakamura (JPN) 

TD Number 81 O 

Chief of Timing and Calculation 

Name/Nation Miyazaki Katsumi (JPN) 

Telephone +819088732074 

Email miya-ka@lapis.plala.or.jp 

Timing Company 

Company NozawaonsenSkiClub 

Name/Nation Yamabiko Donkeys (JPN) 

Telephone +81269852623 

Email schooi@nozawaski.con 

Signature 

x Signature宮叫克そ


